

## **NEWS RELEASE**

**Media Contact** Allison Dubbs Senior Vice President 513-484-3966 | a.dubbs@OurHeritage.bank

## Steven Caddell, Commercial Loan Officer, Promoted to Vice President

(**Burlington, Kentucky, August 31, 2021)** – Steven Caddell, who has worked at Heritage Bank for more than 10 years, has been promoted to Vice President. Caddell became a Commercial Loan Officer in January 2021 after several years working in credit, mortgage operations, consumer loan and retail divisions of the bank.

"Steven represents the third generation of Caddells at Heritage Bank," said Lee Scheben, Heritage Bank President. "Like his father, he started as a teller and succeeded in every role he has held within the bank, including commercial lending. His promotion is well earned."

In 2020, Steven was named to the Board of Directors.

Caddell completed a bachelor's degree from Northern Kentucky University. He also participated in the Kentucky Bankers Association Emerging Leaders Class of 2015.

###

## About Heritage Bank

Heritage Bank was founded in 1990 by a group of local businesspeople alarmed about the shrinking access to community banks able and eager to respond to regional consumer and business banking needs. Today, Heritage Bank is one of the 10 largest banks in greater Cincinnati and recently announcing expansion of commercial operations to Miami Valley. In an age of ongoing consolidation, Heritage Bank is resolute about remaining an independent bank, rooted in the communities where we operate. Heritage Bank, Member FDIC.